OF PUBLICATION

October 2, 2024

City of Warkham, Regional Municipality of York

Markham, Ontario

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: 011-T-24 Structural Replacement and Rehabilitation of Two Pedestrian Bridges P026, P055 and One Culvert C222

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 17, 2024

Date certi cate signed: September 17, 2024

Name of owner: THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF MARKHAM

Address for service: 101 Town Centre Boulevard, Markham, Ontario L3R

9W3

Name of contractor: Canada Construction Ltd

Address for service: 2220 Dundas Street East, Mississauga, ON L4X 1L9

Name of payment certi er: Joe Accardi, P.Eng. Accardi Engineering Group
Ltd.

Address: 6 Ronrose Dr., Suite 304 Concord, ON, L4K 4R3

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: The Corporation of the City of Markham Environmental Services Department, Environmental Asset 101 Town Centre Boulevard, Markham, Ontario L3R 9W3

Publication date: October 2, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98118</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98118</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice